

BOMBAY POTTERIES & TILES LIMITED

Registered Office : Happy Home, 1st floor, 244 Waterfield Rd, Bandra (W), Mumbai 400 050

Tel.No: 022 46092152, Fax No: 2645 4914

Email id : mwadhwaconstructions@rediffmail.com

CIN : L26933MH1933PLC001977

Date: 12-08-2024

To,
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip Code: 502216

ISIN: INE06AE01018

Subject: Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please note that the unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2024, were published in Free Press Journal (In English Language) and Navshakti (In Marathi Language) on 10th August, 2024.

Copies of the same are enclosed for your information and records.

Yours faithfully,
For **Bombay Potteries & Tiles Limited**


Vishal Kumar
Compliance Officer



Encl: As above

UNI ABEX ALLOY PRODUCTS LTD.				
(CIN NO. L27100MH1958PLC049529)				
REGISTERED OFFICE: LIBERTY BUILDING, SRI VITHALDAAS THAKURSEW NAG, MUMBAI-400 020				
E-mail: companysecretary@unibex.com Website: www.unibex.com				
Tel: 022-2203 2797 Fax: 022-2206 2113				
Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2024				
(Rs. in Lakh except Earnings Per Share)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31st March, 2024 (Audited)	Year Ended 30th June, 2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations	4536.52	18414.08	4655.97
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	974.64	4808.49	1163.65
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	974.64	4808.49	1163.65
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	725.60	3545.98	858.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	725.60	3545.98	858.35
6	Equity Share Capital	197.50	197.50	197.50
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		11120.04	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic		36.74	179.54	43.46
2. Diluted				
Not Announced				
Notes:				
1. The unaudited financial results ("Statement") has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act"), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).				
2. The above statement is reviewed and recommended to the Board of Directors by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8 August 2024.				
3. Considering the nature of operations and the manner in which the chief operating decision maker of the Company reviews the operating results, the Company has concluded that there is only one operating segment ("Bayer CropScience") as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments". Accordingly, no separate disclosures of segment information have been made.				
4. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2024 are the latest figures between the audited financial statement for the year then ended and the year to date figures up to the end of the quarter of said financial year on which auditors have performed a limited review.				
5. During the quarter and year ended 31 March 2024, the Board of Directors has recommended final equity dividend of 250% (Rs. 25 per share) of the face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year 2023-24. The payment of dividend is subject to shareholders' approval in the Annual General Meeting.				
6. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped/reclassified/rearranged to render them comparable with the figures of the current period.				
7. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the website of the Company at www.unibex.com and also at BSE.LI at www.bseindia.com .				
For Uni Abex Alloy Products Limited				
Sd/-				
F.D. Nataraja				
Chairman				
DIN: 06060332				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: 08 August 2024				

BOMBAY POTTERIES & TILES LIMITED				
(CIN: 126933MH1933PLC01977)				
Registered Office: 11, Hapay Horia, 244, Waterfield Road, Banera West, Mumbai - 400 050.				
Telephone: 022-40912152 E-mail: investorrelations@bptl.com				
REGULATION 47(IV) OF SEBI LISTING REGULATIONS, 2015				
Extract of UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2024				
(Rs. in Lakh except EPS)				
Particulars	Quarter ended 30-06-2024		Quarter ended 31-03-2024	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	2.26	9.15	0.00	5.15
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	(1.50)	(2.07)	(1.14)	(5.14)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(1.50)	(2.07)	(1.14)	(5.14)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(1.50)	(2.07)	(1.14)	(5.14)
Equity Share Capital	130.00	130.00	130.00	130.00
Other Equity	-	-	-	(118.48)
Earnings Per Share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 100/- each)				
Basic	(1.15)	(1.55)	(0.88)	(4.72)
Diluted	(1.16)	(1.56)	(0.88)	(4.72)
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.bombaypotteries.com .				
For Bombay Potteries & Tiles Limited				
Sd/-				
Manoj Vasudev Wadhwa				
Chairman and Managing Director				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: 09th August, 2024				

HLV LIMITED				
(CIN No. L55101MH1981PLC024997)				
Registered Office: The Leela, Sagar, Mumbai - 400 059.				
Tel: 022-6691 1234; Fax: 022-6691 1212;				
Email: investor.service@hlv.com ; Website: www.hlv.com				
Extract of Financial Results For The Quarter Ended 30th June 2024				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-June-24	Quarter Ended 30-June-23	Year Ended 31-Mar-24	Year Ended 31-Mar-23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from operations (net)	4,813	4,421	20,890	20,890
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	162	190	2,380	2,380
Net Profit / (Loss) before tax (after exceptional items)	162	190	2,380	2,380
Net Profit / (Loss) after tax	162	190	2,380	2,380
Total comprehensive income for the year	163	163	2,462	2,462
Equity share capital	13,185	13,185	13,185	13,185
Earnings per share (in Rs.) - Basic and diluted	0.02	0.03	0.02	0.02
Notes:				
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of NSE and BSE at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.hlv.com .				
2. The financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2024.				
3. Figures have been regrouped, rearranged or reclassified wherever necessary.				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: 08th August, 2024				
Dinesh Nair				
Co-Chairman & Managing Director				

BAYER CROPSCIENCE LIMITED

Registered Office: Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane - 400 607. CIN: L24210MH1958PLC011173

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

PARTICULARS	(₹ in Millions)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
Total Income from Operations	16,312	7,915	17,396	51,032
Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax	3,158	1,054	4,061	9,414
Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	2,542	960	3,285	7,405
Total Comprehensive Income for the period/ year	2,540	997	3,298	7,440
Equity Share Capital	449	449	449	449
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet)				28,045
Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) basic and diluted ("not annualised") (in ₹)	56.56*	21.36*	73.09*	164.77

NOTE:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website - www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.bayer.in under investor relation section.

By Order of the Board

Place: Thane
Date: August 8, 2024

Simon Johannes Britsch
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN: 09194547

HIT KIT GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED				
CIN: L27100MH1988PLC049529				
Regd Office: 3131/B, Rustomjee Easy Zone, Laxmi Singh Road, Malad (West), Mumbai, 400064				
Email: hkit.global@gmail.com Website: hkitglobal.com				
STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE FIRST QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024				
(Rupees in Lakhs except EPS)				
PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operations	6.88	6.55	6.66	27.36
Other Income	22.40	1.48	2.77	13.87
Total Revenue	29.28	8.03	9.43	41.23
Expenses:				
a) Cost of material consumed	-	-	-	23.94
b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	4.26	6.05	5.89	-
c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-
d) Employee benefit expenses	1.78	1.40	0.79	3.63
e) Finance Costs	-	0.05	-	0.21
f) Depreciation and amortization expenses	-	-	-	-
g) Other Expenses	3.12	16.02	2.30	29.51
Total Expenses	8.16	25.52	8.97	57.30
Profit/(+/-) Loss before Exceptional Items and tax	20.12	-17.09	0.46	-15.06
Exceptional Items	-	-240.02	-	-255.78
Profit/(+/-) Loss before tax	20.12	-257.11	0.46	-271.84
Income Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
1) Current Tax	-	-	-	-
2) Short/(Excess) provision of Previous Year	-	-	-	-
3) Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-
Profit/(+/-) Loss for the period	20.12	-257.11	0.46	-271.84
Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	20.12	-257.11	0.46	-271.84
Earnings per equity share (Face Value Rs. 2/- Not annualised)				
Basic Earnings per share	0.0217	-0.6949	0.0062	-0.7347
Diluted Earnings per share	0.0217	-0.6949	0.0062	-0.7347
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 2/- Each)	928.00	740.00	740.00	740.00
Notes:				
1. The Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 08th August, 2024. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.				
2. The aforesaid unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2024 have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rule, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.				
3. The Company is primarily engaged in the 'Retail Business of Fruits & Vegetables' and all other activities revolving around the same. As such there is no other separate reportable segment as defined by IND AS 108 "Operating Segments".				
4. The figures for the previous period have been regrouped and/or reclassified wherever necessary.				
By order of the Board of Directors				
For HIT KIT Global Solutions Limited				
Sd/-				
Kamal Agrawal				
Managing Director				
DIN No. 07646000				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: 08/08/2024				

Excel Industries Limited

CIN: L24200MH1968PLC01807

Regd. & Head Office: 184-B7, S.V. Road, Jogeshwari (West), Mumbai-400012.

Tel.: +91-22-6648-4200. Email: investors@excelind.com Website: <http://www.excelind.co.in>

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	26,490.86	23,353.71	21,428.40
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	4,111.68	890.23	770.68
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	4,111.68	890.23	770.68
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,102.15	667.38	587.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	7,406.06	(1,500.86)	14,671.86
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	628.53	628.53	628.53
7	Earnings per share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	24.68	5.31	4.67
				13.53

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

		(Rs. in Lakhs)		
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
		June 30, 2024	March 31, 2024	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	26,490.86	23,353.71	21,428.40
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	4,162.47	953.81	741.12
3	Net Profit from ordinary activities before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	4,162.47	953.81	741.12
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	3,148.15	730.53	561.16
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,384.14	3,701.43	1,049.78
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per share Rs.5/-)	628.53	628.53	628.53
7	Earnings per share in Rs. (Face Value Rs. 5/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	25.04	5.81	4.46
				12.02

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2024, is available on the Stock Exchanges websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the company's website www.excelind.co.in.

FOR EXCEL INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ASHWIN C. SHROFF

EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN

DIN: 000119952

Place: Mumbai

Date: August 09,2024

